

Sponge Confetti Cake

F06306

Country of Origin: UK



Product Description

Sponge filled with sweet filling and raspberry jam, covered with sweet filling finished with edible decorations.

Storage / Handling / Baking Instructions

Store Frozen at -18°C or below.

To defrost: To defrost, remove cake and leave at room temperature for 12 hours before serving. Remove collar before serving. Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.

For Best Before, see side of box.

Once defrosted do not refreeze.

Ingredient Declaration

Contains: Sugar, Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised **Egg**, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Palm Oil, Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerine), Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates, Potassium Bicarbonates), **Wheat** Starch, Flavouring, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Corn Starch, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colours (Curcumin, Anthocyanins, Riboflavin), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates), Dried **Egg** White.

Nutritional Information

		Per 100g	Per serving (52g)
Energy	kJoules	1801	938
	kCal	429	224
Protein (g)		2.7	1.4
Available Carbohydrate (g)		61.1	31.8
of which sugars (g)		38.4	19.9
Total Fat (g)		19.2	10.0
of which saturates (g)		4.0	2.1
of which mono-unsaturates (g)		10.4	5.4
of which polyunsaturates (g)		4.3	2.2
Dietary Fibre (g)		0.7	0.4
Salt (g)		0.30	0.16
of which sodium (mg)		120	62

Allergen Disclaimer

May contain **traces of nuts.**

***Recipe:** nut free, **Production site:** Nuts are used on site.

Ingredients: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also, may contain traces of nuts. This product does not contain nuts but is produced in a factory which uses nuts.

Suitable For

Vegetarians	✓	Halal	✗
Vegans	✗	Kosher	✗

Product is free from:

GM ingredients, Hydrogenated Fats, Artificial Colours and Flavours

Shelf Life

Frozen Life of Product	12 months
Shelf life once defrosted	5 days

Product Data

Product Weight:	1044g +/- 57g	Case Net Weight:	1044g	Case Dimensions
Product Dimensions:	Diameter 226 +/- 10mm, Height 45mm +/- 10 mm	Case Gross Weight:	1284g	Length: 254mm
No. in a Pack:	1 units per pack	Cases per Layer:	12	Depth: 254mm
Packs in a Case:	1 packs per box	Cases per Pallet:	132	Height: 142mm
Traceability Code:	Julien code (eg L7123)	Pallet Height:	1707mm	
		Barcode / EAN:	05051788163062	

Information Issued By

Name:	Melyssa Malley	Position:	Senior Specification Technologist
Date Issued:	12.08.21	Issue No:	2

Kara

Baking For Foodservice

For product information:
Call Customer Care on 0161 3512399
Or visit www.karafs.co.uk